No. 25A443

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

DONALD J. TRUMP, PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES, ET AL., APPLICANTS
v.

STATE OF ILLINOIS AND CITY OF CHICAGO

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

It is hereby certified that all parties required to be served have been served with copies of the

REPLY IN SUPPORT OF APPLICATION TO STAY THE ORDER ISSUED BY THE UNITED
STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS AND REQUEST
FOR AN IMMEDIATE ADMINISTRATIVE STAY via email and by first-class mail, postage prepaid,
this 215T day of October, 2025.

[See Attached Service List]

D. John Sauer

Solicitor General

Counsel of Record

Department of Justice

Washington, D.C. 20530-0001
(202) 514-2218

October 21, 2025

Due to the continuing delay in receiving incoming mail at the Department of Justice, in addition to
mailing your brief via first-class mail, we would appreciate a fax or email copy of your brief. If that is
acceptable to you, please fax your brief to Charlene Goodwin, Supervisor, Case Management Specialist, Office
of the Solicitor General, at (202) 514-8844, or email at SupremeCtBriefs@USDOJ.gov. Ms. Goodwin’s phone
number is (202) 514-2218. Thank you for your consideration of this request.



SERVICE LIST

Sarah A. Hunger

Deputy Solicitor General

Office of the Attorney General for the State of Illinois
115 S. LaSalle St., 23rd Floor

Chicago, IL 60603

(312) 814-5202

sarah.hunger@ilag.gov

Myriam Zreczny Kasper

Deputy Corporation Counsel

City of Chicago Department of Law
2 N. LaSalle St., Suite 580
Chicago, IL 60602

(312) 744-3564
myriam.kasper@cityofchicago.org

Jane Elinor Notz

Office of the Attorney General, State of Illinois
115 South LaSalle Street

23rd Floor

Chicago, IL 60603

JANE.NOTZ@ILAG.GOV

Steven Edwards Art

Loevy & Loevy

311 North Aberdeen Street
Chicago, IL 60647
steve@loevy.com
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Julia Doyle

Office of the Attorney General
200 Saint Paul Place, 20th Floor
Baltimore, MD 21202
jdoyle@oag.state.md.us

Carey R. Dunne

Free and Fair Litigation Group, Inc.
266 West 37th Street, 20th Floor
New York, NY 10018
careydunnel1@gmail.com

Brianne Jenna Gorod

Constitutional Accountability Center
1730 Rhode Island Ave. NW

Suite 1200

Washington, DC 20036
BRIANNE@THEUSCONSTITUTION.ORG

Jenny Suhjin Ma

Public Rights Project

490 43rd Street

Unit 115

Oakland, CA 94609
jenny@publicrightsproject.org

R. Trent McCotter

Boyden Gray PLLC

800 Connecticut Ave. NW
Suite 900

Washington, DC 20006"

tmccotter@boydengray.com
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Aaron Daniel Pennekamp

State of California Department of Justice
1300 | Street, Suite 125

P.O. Box 944255

Sacramento, CA 94244-2550
Aaron.Pennekamp@doj.ca.gov

Gregory Stuart Smith

Law Offices of Gregory S. Smith
913 E Capitol St SE
Washington, DC 20003
gsmith@dctriallawyers.com

Brian Adair Sutherland

Complex Appellate Litigation Group LLP
96 Jessie Street

San Francisco, CA 94105
brian.sutherland@calg.com

Peter David Ticktin

The Ticktin Law Group, P.A.
270 SW Natura Avenue
Deerfield Beach, FL 33441
servb12@legalbrains.com

Beau Cameron Tremitiere

Protect Democracy United

300 Center Drive, Suite G-251

Superior, CO 80027
beau.tremitiere@protectdemocracy.org
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